Doc#. 1501508073 fee: $60.00

UNOFFICIAL GRS,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Document Prepared 8v:

AARON MCCOY

WELLS FARGO BANK, N4,

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MaC4 ¥7801-63K
FORT MILL, 8C 25715

{800) 416-1472

When Recorded Mail To:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
ATTN: LMTS

O BOX 27670
SANTAANA, CA 82799.7678

Tax/Parcet No, §7.22.462.045.1309
[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principa! Amouni: $215,673.08 FHAMA Loan Mog

Unpaid Principal Amount: $283,822 41 Loano; {(scan barceds)
New Principal Amount $222,157.81
New Money (Caph: $18,335.40

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGACGY)
{Providing for Fixed Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 19TH day of SEPFTEMBER, 2614,
between JAMES M JAKUBOSKY (“Borrower”), whose address is 91 LAMBERT DRIVE #A,
SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60193 and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (“Lender”), whose address is 3476
STATEVIEW BLVD, MACH X7801-83K, FORT MILL, SC 29713 amends and supplements {1} the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed {ihe “Security Tnstrument”), dated DECEMBER 27, 2605 and
recorded on JANUARY 20, 2606 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0602003196, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and
{2) the Note, in the original principal amount of 1.S. $285,673.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by,
the Security Instrument, which covers the real and petsonal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the "Property,” located at
91 LAMBERT DRIVE #A, SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 80193

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 99012014 77

MR

First American Mortgage Services Page |



1501508073 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, TLLINOGIS and being set forth as follows;

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

o

L

Borower agrees that cerfain amounts owed will not be capitalized. waived, or addressed as part of thi
Agrezipent, and will rernain owed vntl] paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to
this S greement, which is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.
If these ariounts owed are not paid with the retum of this executed Agreement, then Lender may decm this

‘Agreemeit vaid:

As of, NOVEMBER 1, 2014 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™)is U.S, $222,157.81, consisting of the amouni(s) foaned 1o Borower by Lender, plus
capitalized interest in the apount of U5, $18,335.40 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited o
escrows and any legal fees and relfared foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Palance at the yearly rate of 4.2560%, from NOVEMBER §, 2044,
The Borrower promises to make monthly sayments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,92.88, beginning
on the IS8T day of DECEMBER, 2014, and covtinuing thereafier on the same day of each succeeding
month unti! principal and interest are paid in Sl Jf on NOVEMBER 1, 2044 (the “Maturity Date”), the
Borrower stiil owes amounts under the Note and'thy Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Matartv Pate.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold o ansferred (or if 2 beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not 2 natural rérson)} without the Leader's prior written
consent, the Lender may require invmediate payment in full of all swims sceured by this Security Instrument,

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower rotise of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is debveied or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrament. If the Bortovzer fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies perntated by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand or the Borrower.

The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requitements of the Secarity
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premivms, assessments, escrow iems, impounds, and ali other payments that the Botrower
is obligated to make under the Secunity Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
{a} all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrumend {if any} providing for, implerenting, or
velating to, any change or adjustment in the rafe of interest payable under the Note; and
{b) aHl terms and provisions of any adjusiable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated inio, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that

Weils Fargo Custom Loan Mod 09012014 77 936 :ggiggigﬂi;ﬁ:’gﬁﬁﬂﬂ,ugmﬁ

First American Mortgage Services Page2



1501508073 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

contains any such terms and provisions as those referred fo iz (a) above.

7. If the borrower has filed for or received a discharge in a bankruptcy proceeding subsequent to or in
conjunction with the execution of this Agreement and said debt was not reaffirmed during the course of the
proceeding, Lender agrees that § wiil not have personal liability on the debi pursuant to this Agreement and
may only eaforce the Jien as against the property.,

8. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part o] the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Noteand-Security Instrument will remain unchanged. and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

9. Berower agrees (G make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditiong of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower,

10, 1f included, the undersigned Burower(s) acknowledges receipt and acceptance of the Notice of Special
Flood Huzard disclosure

Wells Farge Custom Loan Mod 8201201477

First American Mortgage Services Page 3



1501508073 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

in Wiyfss Whereof, I have executegythis Agreement,

Pj}éwer: JAMES M fIAWSK g

/OS5y

Baie
Borrower: Date )
Borrower. Date
Romower: “Date
ya [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]
fam; BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of T Mhaoic
County of Ao
The foregoing instrument was acknowledesd Yefore me on J0- 57 0K
(date) by JAMES M JAKUBOSKY (name/s of yersovs acknowledged).

’\gg S A e

¢ "UFTICIAL SBAL»

My commission expites: 0% - OF - Q043

Welig Fargo Custom Loen Mod 0903i2014_77

First Amencan Morigage Services

j

Page 4

+  ALTJANDRA 6. BASURTO
if NOTARY PUBLLD, STATE OF ILLINCIS
!S;iv f}‘PMS 05/08/17

i By -..‘_-..,g_';?-;,tf

i
i

o ERURA AR



1501508073 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

in Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARG K, KA £lizaheic Gizaw
O RTN yice Prasident Loan Dﬂcumamatluré
.mé_/ o -[4
By ¢~/ (print name) Date
{title}
{Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENIER ACKNOWLED(}’WFNT ,

STATE OF _, E3¢—tl 1] M{\J COUNTY OF M

The imm,m. Wowes  acknowledged  before me  this A !?\O(!"‘! by
%'abe e (13 , the

X Lisn Docwmentation of WELLS FARGO  BANK, NA,
a Viﬂ? Pfeﬁd@m L%“ Dcamentation oo of said company.

Nty Public : TRANG LUONG HUYNH
NOTARY PUBLIC -MINNESOTA &
Trang Luong Huynh MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9112019

Printed Name:

My commission expires; £ o/

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
AARON MCCOY

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MACH X7881-03K
FORT MILL, 5C 28718

Welis Farge Custony Loan Mod 09012014 77 036 ‘mﬁﬁm@mﬁg@gﬁag

First American Morigage Services Page 5



1501508073 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBITA

BORROWER(S): JAMES M JARKUBOSKY
LOAN NUMBER: {scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL . UNIT I-11-41-1-A-1 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST
IN THECOMMON ELEMENTS IN LEXINGTON VILLAGE COACH HOUSE CONDOMINIUM 48
DELINEATLE AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO.
24438815, 14 P4RT OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 41
NORTH, RANCE 0. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINGIS, PAPCEL 2 A PERPETUAL AND EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR PARKING
PURPOSES IN AND 70 PARKING SPACE NO. G1-11-41-1-A-1, AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN
SAID DECLARATION F CONDOMINIUM AND SURVEY ATTACHED THERETO IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 91 LAMBER URIVE #4, SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60193

s o oo i o 112047 o EREARERENEER

First Aerican Morlgage Services Pape 6



1501508073 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: SEPYEMBER 19, 2014
Loan Number: {scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: JAMES M JAKUBOSKY
Property Addrgss: 91 LAMBERT DRIVE #A, SCHAUMBURG, 1LLINOIS 60193

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THES WeITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES ~AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR
CONTEME O NEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTLES,

THERE ARE NG OKAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Netice, The undersigned hereby admit to having each received and read a copy of this Netice on or
before execution of the Lown Agicement. "Loan Agfeement’ means onS OF more Promises, Promnissory notes,
agreemenis, undertakings, secunty »zrecments, deeds of trust or other documents, of commiiments, of any
combination of those actions or doctmerus, pursuant fo which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
agrees to loan or delay repayment of mouey goods or any other thing of value or io otherwise extend credit or inake
a financial gee i

A [0S /e
;/ Bate

b
Bomower Wl Date
Bormrower 7 Bate
Bomower D Pate
Borrower 7 Dae
Borrower Date

05012004 77 -

First American Mortgage Services Page 7



